

s.m.s, smart microwave sensors GmbH . In den Waashainen 1 . 38108 Braunschweig . Germany

Request for Confidentiality

Date: 17 July, 2023

Subject: Confidentiality Request for: FCC ID: W34UMRR1230X2

Pursuant to FCC 47 CFR 0.457(d) and 0.459, referring to KDB 726920 D01, the applicant requests that a part of the subject FCC application be held confidential.

Type of Confid	Jentiality Requested	Exhibit Block Diagrams External Photos Internal Photos		
Short Term	🔀 Permanent	Operation Operation	Description/Theory	of
Short Term	🔀 Permanent	Parts List & Placement/BOM		
 Short Term Short Term Short Term Short Term 	 Permanent Permanent Permanent 	Schematics Test Setup I	Tune-Up Procedure Schematics Test Setup Photos User's Manual	

<u>s.m.s.</u>, <u>smart microwave sensors GmbH</u> has spent substantial effort in developing this product and it is one of the first of its kind in industry. Having the subject information easily available to "competition" would negate the advantage they have achieved by developing this product. Not protecting the details of the design will result in financial hardship.

Sincerely,

By:

R. Aunde

(Signature)

Dr.-Ing. Ralph Mende/ Managing Director (Print name/Title) Office Address: In den Waashainen 1 38108 Braunschweig, Germany Phone: +49 531 39023-0 Fax: +49 531 39023-599 www.smartmicro.com

Managing Director: Dr.-Ing. Ralph Mende Register Court Braunschweig HRB 4525

Bank Account: HypoVereinsbank Unicredit Bank AG An der Börse 5-6 30159 Hannover, Germany Bank Number: 200 300 00 Account Number: 725 9153

IBAN: DE95 2003 0000 0007 2591 53 Swift (BIC): HYVEDEMM300 VAT ID: DE193324798 Tax Number: FA 13/207/02357

smartmicro is an ISO9001 certified company.